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1	 General organisation details

Name

Contact details. Please fill in at least 1 of the fields: Address, Telephone number or E-mail address.

Address

Country

Telephone number

E-mail address

Web address (*)

RSIN (**)

Operating in sector (*)

In which countries does your 
organisation operate? (*)

Number of employees (*) Paid staff in average number of FTEs during the financial year.

Number of volunteers (*) Volunteers who regularly (more than 3 times a year) work for your institution.

Statutory board of the organisation
Names of the boardmembers

Position (for example: chairman, 
treasurer or secretary)

Boardmember 1

Boardmember 2

Boardmember 3

Boardmember 4

Boardmember 5

Additional information 
on governance (*)

Target groups (*) 
(several options possible)

General public
Single parents
Illiterate people
Chronically ill people
Homeless people
Animals
Prisoners
Religious groups
Communities
Youth

Children
Lhbtqi+
People with disabilities
Environment
Minorities
Minimum income households
Nature reserves
Oceans and seas
Senior citizens
Patients

Victims of violence
Victims of natural disasters
Victims of war
Victims of sexual abuse
Students
Addicts
Refugees
Women and girls
Unemployed people
Wildlife
Other

(*) Optional field, not mandatory (**) Institutions located in- and outside the Netherlands must fill in the RSIN number
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1	 General (continued)

Objective
Statutory objective 
of the organisation. 
What does the 
organisation seek 
to achieve?

Outline of the policy plan
Please answer the questions below or provide an URL to the policy plan after the last question about the policy plan. 
The online policy plan should at least provide answers to the questions about the policy plan asked here.

What are the 
institution’s activities? 
When are which 
acitvities to be carried 
out? And how do the 
activities contribute 
to achieving the 
institution’s objective?

How does the 
organisation generate 
income or revenue?
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1	 General (continued)

Remuneration policy
Remuneration policy 
for the statutory board, 
for the members of the 
policy-making body and 
for staff (e.g. collective 
labour agreement
or salary scheme).

URL of the policy plan 
Enter the link to the 
policy plan.

URL of the activity report 
Enter the link to the 
activity report.

Activity Report
List the activities that 
have been carried out.
Alternatively, under the 
next question, enter the 
URL to the activity report, 
or to the financial 
statements if they clearly 
describe the activities of 
the financial year in 
question.

How and for what 
purposes are the 
revenues spent? 
If your organisation holds 
capital, please fill in here 
where and how this capital 
is held (e.g. savings 
account, investments, etc.)
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Assets Liabilities

2	 Balance sheet

+

+ ++

+

+ +

+

+

+

Balance sheet date

Tangible fixed assets

Financial fixed assets

Stocks

Accounts receivable 
& accrued income

Securities

Liquid assets

Total

Continuity reserve

Earmarked reserve

Revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Earmarked funds

Provisions

Long-term liabilities

Current liabilities

Total

Intangible fixed assets €€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€€

€

€

€

€€

€

€

€

€€

€€

€€

€€

€€

€€

Explanation
Provide an 
explanation of the
balance sheet or fill 
in the URL to the 
annual accounts if 
an explanation is 
included.

Enter the balance sheet date. If you continue, the years will automatically appear above the columns.
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3	 Statement of income and expenditure 

Income

Income generated through the delivery of products 
and services (turnover)

Government grants

Grants from other not-for-profit organisations

Other grants

Income from grants

Sponsorship income

Gifts and donations from private individuals

Inheritances

Donations

Contributions from lotteries

Financial income

Other donations

Other income

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

€ €

€

€

€

€

€

€

+

+

+

+

Total income € €
+ +

Expenses

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €

€ €Purchase value of products supplied (cost price)

Grants & donations given

Purchases and acquisitions

Communication costs

Staff costs

Housing costs

Depreciation

Financial expenses

Other expenses

Balance of income and expenditure € €

€ €

€ €
+ +

Total expenses
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3	 Statement of income and expenditure (continued)

Explanation
Provide an explanation of 
the statement of income 
and expenditure here or 
fill in the URL to the 
financial statements if an 
explanation is included.

URL of the annual accounts 
Enter the link to the annual 
accounts if you have published 
these..
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	0: Stichting European Climate Foundation (“ECF”)
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	2: Netherlands
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	4_EM: info@europeanclimate.org
	5: https://europeanclimate.org
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	7: [Nature and environment ]
	8: [- Secondary sector (if applicable) - ]
	9: [- Secondary sector (if applicable) - ]
	10: Netherlands/ EU/ Global
	11_A4: 264
	12_A4: 0
	13: 
	1: Laurence Tubiana
	2: 

	14: 
	1: 
	2: 

	15: 
	1: 
	2: 

	16: 
	1: 
	2: 

	17: 
	1: 
	2: 

	18_ML: 
	20: Off
	21: Off
	22: Off
	23: Off
	24: Off
	25: Off
	26: Off
	27: Off
	28: Off
	29: Off
	30: Off
	31: Off
	32: Off
	33: Environment
	34: Off
	35: Off
	36: Off
	37: Off
	38: Off
	39: Off
	40: Off
	41: Off
	42: Off
	43: Off
	44: Off
	45: Off
	46: Off
	47: Off
	48: Off
	49: Off
	50: Off
	51_ML: The ECF is established to pursue the following objectives:
a. to promote climate and energy policies pertaining to the promotion of greenhouse
gas emission reduction; to promote and contribute to the international role of Europe in
limiting climate change; to further and promote efficient and safe energy consumption;
to sustainably develop clean technologies relating to energy consumption; and to
minimize harmful emissions (including ozone gas emissions) in view of climate change;
b. and to educate and raise awareness among the general public regarding the
topics described in sub-paragraph “a” above and regarding any related topics, all in the
broadest sense.
The ECF endeavours to realise its objectives by raising funds and accepting donations
and, subsequently, by organising programmes and re-granting its financial means to achieve its objectives. The ECF is a non-profit organisation. 
	53_ML: The ECF core mission of combatting climate change requires agility and flexibility, as well as deep insight, broad-based collaboration and collective activism.
Operating at the intersection of policy, politics and people, the ECF works to
decarbonise economies and societies, to address the emission of all greenhouse gases (GHG), and to limit warming to 1.5C and secure climate action by 2030 consistent with a just transition to net zero by 2050.
As a strategic grant-maker, the ECF provides funding to a broad range of organisations, ensuring diverse ventures and perspectives that facilitate the achievement of larger strategic goals while helping grantees build their capacity and capabilities. As a thought leader, the ECF facilitates the growth of collective intelligence by coordinating across the climate movement and providing an innovative space for organisations and advocates to co-develop strategy. As a network enabler, the ECF uses its credibility to bring together key actors, spark cooperation and seek ever-closer coordination among philanthropic partners of climate action. 
	54_ML: The ECF aims to realise its objectives by raising funds and accepting donations, following careful evaluation, compliance due diligence checks, and application of the risk matrix; and subsequently by organising programmes and re-granting its financial means to achieve its objectives.
The ECF is not an endowed foundation and relies on fundraising to finance its activities.
The ECF seeks financial support from various charitable sources, including foundations, charity lotteries, and individual donors.
	56_ML: Members of the Supervisory Board do not receive remuneration, nor do they have any other financial relationships with the organization. 
The Remuneration Committee is responsible for annually reviewing the performance, remuneration, and terms and conditions of employment for members of the Management Board, subsequently making recommendations to the Supervisory Board on these matters. 
The ECF’s remuneration policy ensures that management and staff receive market-based salaries, on a monthly basis and in line with the ECF's compensation framework, enabling the organization to attract and retain highly capable human resources.
	56: 
	_MLT: https://europeanclimate.org/our-priorities/
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	_MLT: https://europeanclimate.org/latest-updates/
https://europeanclimate.org/about-ecf/
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	57_ML: 
	55_ML: In 2023, the ECF spent its income on the following programme objectives: 
1. Landing the EU Green deal; 2. Fossil Free Energy; 3.Target True Zero;
4. Green Deal as a coherence tool on policy tracks; 5. Green Deal; 6. Industry; 7.Aviation and Shipping; 8. Work in Countries; 9. Digitalisation and technology; 10. Global Covenant of Mayors (GCoM); 11. Global Strategic Communications
Committee (GSCC); 12. Tara; 13. 2050 Pathways Platform; 14. Shunya; 15. International Climate Politics Hub (ICPH); 16. ReNew2030; 17. Trade for Climate; 18. Green Deal Diplomacy; 19. Pool Fund for International Energy (PIE); 20. Climate Finance Fund (CFF); 21. Forum New Economy (FNE); 22. Industry.
The ECF keeps its funds in cash and cash equivalents.
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